PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYRO RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	11/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMANUEL MENDES		
Street Address:	Haoranim Str. 16		
Internal Address:	Neve-Oz		
City:	Petach-Tikva 49213		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property 7	Гуре	Number
Patent Number:		5683436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)302-0295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: s.natter@natter-natter.com

Correspondent Name: Seth Natter
Address Line 1: Natter & Natter
Address Line 2: 501 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08-5408

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth Natter

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAT.5683436 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PAT.5683436 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 56

PATENT REEL: 023510 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SYRO RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGIES LTD., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") represents that it is the owner of U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,683,436 (hereinafter referred to as "Letters Patent") for an Invention entitled:

TREATMENT OF RHINITIS BY BIOSTIMULATIVE ILLUMINATION

pursuant to an assignment recorded at the Patent and Trademark Office on 04/25/2006 in Reel 017519 at Frame 0382;

WHEREAS, EMANUEL MENDES, having an office for the transaction of business at Haoranim Str. 16, Neve-Oz, Petach-Tikva 49213, ISRAEL (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to it in hand paid, and any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention and which the said Assignor may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant any rights or interests and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that it hereby bind itself, its

08-5408

Syro Technologies
Research & Development Ltd.

Sox 8768

Ma 68117 Israel

PATENT REEL: 023510 FRAMF: 0434 successors and assigns to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal.

Dated: November 12 2009

SYRO RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

Research Development Ltd.

Joseph Feldman | General Manager

08-5408

PATENT

REEL: 023510 FRAME: 0435